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C.McLeod
Planning Department
A.The site shall be so located as to provide for ingress to and egress from such site directly onto a major or secondary thoroughfare having an existing or planned right-of-way at least 120 feet in width as shown on the current City master thoroughfare plan. 
B.Buildings of greater than maximum height as allowed by Section 138-5.100 of this ordinance may be allowed, provided front, side, and rear yards are increased above the minimum required yards by one foot for each foot of building height that exceeds the maximum height allowed. 
C.Steeples, bell towers, and similar architectural features are exempt from the height requirements of this ordinance. 
D.A Landscape Buffer D shall be required in the rear and side yards.

C.McLeod
Planning Department
Show transformer location and method of screening.

Jason Boughton
Engineering Department

Matt Einheuser
Natural Resouces

Jenny McGuckin
Jenny McGuckin - YES

Mark Artinian
Building Department
Mark Artinian  248-841-2446
ArtinianM@RochesterHills.org

Mark Artinian
Building Department
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Fire Department
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Planning comments to be addressed.  Maximum occupancy to be limited based on number of parking spaces provided.
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A-1

DEMO SITE PLAN

NORTH

DEMO SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1"= 20'-0" (NOT OFFICIAL SURVEY)

DEMOLITION NOTE:
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO REMAIN

DEMOLITION NOTE:
PROVIDE TEMP. SHORING / BRACING
THROUGHOUT DEMO AND EXCAVATION AS REQ.
TO ALL EX. STRUCTURE AND EXCAVATED EARTH.

DEMOLITION NOTE:
VERIFY ALL UTILITIES HAVE BEEN SHUT OFF OR
DISCONNECTED PRIOR TO DEMO.

A

sheet

date

sheet title

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE �22-040 SECTION �09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2

EX. SLAB ON
GRD. STRUCTURE
EXISTING TO REMAIN

PORTION OF EX. STRUCTURE
AND FOUNDATIONS TO BE
REMOVED

EXISTING CITY PATHWAY
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PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING FENCE TO
BE REMOVED

EXISTING PARKING
TO REMAIN

#1590 EXISTING
STRUCTURE AND
BASEMENT TO
REMAIN

EXISTING BERM  TO BE ADDED TO AS
REQ. PROVIDE DRYWELL OR CISTERN
FOR DRAINAGE IN FRONT OF BERM
PER SURVEYOR RECOMMENDATION

EXISTING PLAYSET
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING PARKING ISLAND
GREEN SPACE TO REMAIN

EXISTING WALKWAY
TO BE REMOVED

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

DEMOLITION SITE PLAN
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A-1

ROOF PLAN

ELECTRICAL PLANS

A-2
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EXISTING SURVEY

ELEVATIONS

A-8
ELEVATIONS

A-5
A-6
A-7

UPPER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN

BASEMENT / FRAMING PLAN

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

BASEMENT DEMOLITION PLAN

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

11 / 22 / 2023

LOT COVERAGE

LOT SIZE =  57,979 SF
MAX. % COVERAGE x          25%
MAX. ALLOWABLE =  14,497 SF

BUILDING FOOTPRINT =     2,500 SF
COVERED ENTRY =        297 SF
ACTUAL COVERAGE =     2,797 SF

EXISTING WALKWAY
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING TREE TO BE
REMOVED & REPLACED.
SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN

EXISTING TREE TO BE
REMOVED & REPLACED.
SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN

BUILDING SECTION "A"

A-9

EX. ELECTRICAL
EASEMENT TO REMAIN
TO EX. CHURCH

EX. FIRE HYDRANT
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EXISTING DRIVEWAY
APPROACH TO BE
REMOVED
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18'-3"

LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLANLP-2
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EXISTING TREE TO BE
REMOVED & REPLACED.
SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN

EXISTING TREE TO BE
REMOVED & REPLACED.
SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN

APPROXIMATE
EXISTING SEPTIC LID &
TANK LOCATION TO BE
ABANDONED

BUILDING / GARAGE
DRIVE / PARKING
WALKWAYS

TOTAL

EXISTING (SF)

3,464 SF
10,550 SF
393 SF

14,407 SF

PROPOSED (SF)

2,797 SF
11,336 SF
1,418 SF

15,551 SF
8% ADDED (1,144 SF)

NON-PERMEABLE SURFACES (SF)

PROPOSED PATHWAY TO
BE REPLACED. GRADED
PER CODE (SEE SHEET
D-1)

15'-0"
20'-0"

BUILDING HEIGHT & STORY ANALYSIS

OCCUPANCY
CLASSIFICATION

TYPE OF
CONSTRUCTION

TYPE V-B
(NOT SPRINKLED)

ALLOWABLE - 40' MAX.
ACTUAL - 12' TO MIDSPAN

MIXED USE
GROUP B / S-1

ALLOWABLE # OF
STORIES

ALLOWABLE - 2 STORIES
ACTUAL - 1 STORY ABOVE (GROUP B)

   1 STORY BELOW GRADE (S-1)

BUILDING HEIGHT
ABOVE GRADE

B / S-1ALLOWABLE AREA
FACTOR (SF)

9,000 SF (MAX)

EXISTING GREEN SPACE
TO BE REMOVED FOR
PROPOSED SIDEWALK

TYPICAL

TYPICAL

D-2 PHOTOMETRIC DETAILS
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F.H.

F.H.

F.H.

A-2

SITE PLAN /
COVER SHEET

DEMOLITION NOTE:
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO REMAIN

DEMOLITION NOTE:
PROVIDE TEMP. SHORING / BRACING
THROUGHOUT DEMO AND EXCAVATION AS REQ.
TO ALL EX. STRUCTURE AND EXCAVATED EARTH.

DEMOLITION NOTE:
VERIFY ALL UTILITIES HAVE BEEN SHUT OFF OR
DISCONNECTED PRIOR TO AND DEMO.

A

sheet

date

sheet title

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2

NORTH

PROPOSED SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1"= 20'-0"           (NOT OFFICIAL SURVEY)

PARKING (14
TOTAL SPACES)

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING CITY PATHWAY

EX. SLAB ON GRD.
STRUCTURE
EXISTING TO REMAIN

(3) NEW PARKING
SPACES (INCLUDING
(1)HANDICAP SPACE)

PROPOSED
COVERED
ENTRY

RELOCATED GAS &
ELECTRIC METERS

#1590 EXISTING
STRUCTURE AND
BASEMENT TO
REMAIN

EXISTING BERM  TO BE ADDED TO AS
REQ. PROVIDE DRYWELL OR CISTERN
FOR DRAINAGE IN FRONT OF BERM
PER SURVEYOR RECOMMENDATION

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

EXISTING
CHURCH

(2) NEW  PARKING
SPACES

EXISTING PARKING ISLAND
GREEN SPACE TO REMAIN

CURB RAMP TYPE "F"
(SEE SHEET D-1)
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RAMP NEW
SIDEWALK TO
CITY PATHWAY

LOT COVERAGE

LOT SIZE =  57,979 SF
MAX. % COVERAGE x          25%
MAX. ALLOWABLE =  14,497 SF

BUILDING FOOTPRINT =     2,500 SF
COVERED ENTRY =        297 SF
ACTUAL COVERAGE =     2,797 SF

70'-0"

94'-6
1
4"

35'-27
8"

63'-8 14 "

20'-0"

PROPOSED SEWER
LEAD AS SHOWN AS
TO NOT DISTURB
TREE ROOTS

EX. FIRE HYDRANT

EX. FIRE HYDRANT

EX. ELECTRICAL
EASEMENT TO REMAIN
TO EX. CHURCH

EX
IS
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NG

 W
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M
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EXTERIOR & PARKING LIGHTING NOTE:
ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE CONTROLLED BY
A TIMER. ALL PROPOSED LIGHTING TO BE
INSTALLED AS TO NOT IMPOSE OR POLLUTE
NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES. (SEE SHEET D-2)
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EX. FIRE HYDRANT
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"

SIGHT LINE

SIGHT LINE

165'-0"

165'-0"

6'-3"

6'-2 34 "

PUBLIC ENTRANCE

PUBLIC ENTRANCE

RAMP TO
PARKING

11'-113
4"

PROPOSED
SIDEWALK

EX
IS
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NG
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VE

PROP. 20' SEWER EASEMENT

(SEE SHEET D-1)

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY
APPROACH GRADED PER
CODE (SEE SHEET D-1)

22'-0"
8'-6"

18'-3"

SI
GH
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20'-10 1
4 "

46
'-0

1 8"

5'-0"

102'-4 78 "

PROP. 20' SEWER EASEMENT

(SEE SHEET D-1)

PROPOSED PATHWAY TO
BE REPLACED. GRADED
PER CODE (SEE SHEET
D-1)

15'-0"
20'-0"

BUILDING / GARAGE
DRIVE / PARKING
WALKWAYS

TOTAL

EXISTING (SF)

3,464 SF
10,550 SF
393 SF

14,407 SF

PROPOSED (SF)

2,797 SF
11,336 SF
1,418 SF

15,551 SF
8% ADDED (1,144 SF)

NON-PERMEABLE SURFACES (SF)

ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALK
SHALL COMPLY WITH
A117.1, SECTION 403.
(MAX. 5% SLOPE)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SIGN PER A117.1, SEC.
502.7

PROPOSED SANITARY
SEWER CONNECTION.
SOUTH OF EXISTING
MANHOLE

STREET LAMP (SEE
SHEET D-2)

STREET LAMP (SEE
SHEET D-2)

STREET LAMP (SEE
SHEET D-2)
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PSP2023-0008
Revision #3
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Image

C.McLeod
Planning Department
Received
11/29/2023

City of Rochester Hills Planning & Economic Development

C.McLeod
Planning Department
All signs must meet the requirements of the City and be approved under separate permits issued by the Building Department.

C.McLeod
Planning Department
Bumper blocks will be required at front of each parking space where no curb exists.

C.McLeod
Planning Department

C.McLeod
Cloud+
This is shown as landscaping on landscape plan?

C.McLeod
Planning Department
Based on a total number of 14 parking spaces, a total occupancy of 42 persons is permitted.  Submitted letter indicates occupancy up to 49.  Based on stated occupancy, parking is not sufficient.  



BASEMENT LEVEL/ FOUNDATION
DEMOLITION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH

BASEMENT /
FOUNDATION
DEMOLITION PLAN

A-3

DEMOLITION NOTE:
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO REMAIN

DEMOLITION NOTE:
PROVIDE TEMP. SHORING / BRACING
THROUGHOUT DEMO AND EXCAVATION AS REQ.
TO ALL EX. STRUCTURE AND EXCAVATED EARTH.

DEMOLITION NOTE:
VERIFY ALL UTILITIES HAVE BE SHUT OFF OR
DISCONNECTED PRIOR TO AND DEMO. EX.
ELECTRICAL TO BE PUT ON TEMP. POWER POLE.

A

sheet

date

sheet title

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2

EXISTING STRUCTURE TO BE
REMOVED (ROOF, WALLS, AND
FOUNDATIONS). VERIFY ALL
UTILITIES ARE DISCONNECTED AND
PROVIDE SHORING PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

EXISTING SANITARY LEAD TO BE
DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED.

EXISTING FURNACE
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STEEL BEAM
AND COLS. TO REMAIN

EXISTING STAIR
TO REMAIN

UP

EXISTING WINDOWS
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING WATER
MAIN TO REMAIN

EXISTING PANEL TO
BE REMOVED EXISTING FOUNDATIONS

TO REMAIN

EXISTING FOUNDATIONS
TO REMAIN

UNEXCAVATED
SLAB ON GRADE

UNFINISHED
BASEMENT

EXISTING SANITARY LEAD TO BE
CONNECTED TO CITY SEWER. VERIFY
LOCATION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

C.McLeod
Planning Department
JNRA2022-0005
PSP2023-0008
Revision #3

C.McLeod
Image

C.McLeod
Planning Department
Received
11/29/2023

City of Rochester Hills Planning & Economic Development



UPPER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH

UPPER LEVEL
DEMOLITION
PLAN

A-4

DEMOLITION NOTE:
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO REMAIN

DEMOLITION NOTE:
PROVIDE TEMP. SHORING / BRACING
THROUGHOUT DEMO AND EXCAVATION AS REQ.
TO ALL EX. STRUCTURE AND EXCAVATED EARTH.

DEMOLITION NOTE:
VERIFY ALL UTILITIES HAVE BE SHUT OFF OR
DISCONNECTED PRIOR TO AND DEMO. EX.
ELECTRICAL TO BE PUT ON TEMP. POWER POLE.

A

sheet

date

sheet title

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2

EXISTING STRUCTURE TO BE
REMOVE (ROOF, WALLS, AND
FOUNDATIONS). VERIFY ALL
UTILITIES ARE DISCONNECTED AND
PROVIDE SHORING PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

DEMO WALL INTERIORS TO BARE
STUDS. PULL NAILS AND PREP FOR
2" FURRING.

EXISTING ELECTRICAL METER
TO BE REMOVED &
RELOCATED. POWER TO BE
PLACED ON TEMPORARY
POWER POLE

EXISTING GAS METER TO BE
REMOVED & RELOCATED.

EXISTING PLUMBING TO BE
REMOVED. VERIFY WATER IS
OFF & CUT AND CAP BACK

EXISTING A/C UNIT TO BE
REMOVED & RELOCATED.

EXISTING FIREPLACE AND
FOUNDATION TO BE REMOVED

NOTE:
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

ROOFING NOTE:
ALL EXISTING SHINGLES AND
UNDERLAYMENT TO BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED W/ DIMENSIONAL
ASPHALT SHINGLES ON SYNTHETIC
UNDERLAY. INSPECT PLYWD FOR
ROT AND REPAIR AS REQ.

SIDING NOTE:
ALL EXISTING SIDING AND
UNDERLAYMENT TO BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED W/ NEW. INSPECT
PLYWD FOR ROT AND REPAIR AS REQ.

PORTIONS OF EXISTING ROOF
STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

EXISTING STAIR
TO REMAIN

DN

PORTIONS OF EXISTING BEARING
WALL TO BE REMOVED. PROVIDE
TEMP SHORING FOR NEW BEAM
INSTALL.

PORTIONS OF EXISTING EXTERIOR
WALL AND PORCH TO BE REMOVED.
PROVIDE TEMP SHORING FOR NEW
FLOOR FRAMING AND INFILL
FRAMING

PORTIONS OF EXISTING
BEARING WALL TO REMAIN

PORTION OF EXISTING
ROOF TO BE SAW-CUT
REMOVED AND REPAIRED

EXISTING PLATFORM TO
BE REMOVED. PROVIDE
TEMP SHORING FOR
INFILL FLOOR FRAMING
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FOUNDATION / FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

UNEXCAVATED
SLAB ON GRADE
EXISTING TO REMAIN

UP

FOUNDATION /
FRAMING PLAN
(S-1 OCCUPANCY = 1,137 SF)

A-5

DEMOLITION NOTE:
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO REMAIN

DEMOLITION NOTE:
PROVIDE TEMP. SHORING / BRACING
THROUGHOUT DEMO AND EXCAVATION AS REQ.
TO ALL EX. STRUCTURE AND EXCAVATED EARTH.

DEMOLITION NOTE:
VERIFY ALL UTILITIES HAVE BE SHUT OFF AND
DISCONNECTED PRIOR TO AND DEMOLITION. EX.
ELECTRICAL TO BE PUT ON TEMP. POWER POLE.

UNFINISHED
BASEMENT

6 x 6 PT WD POST ON 16" Ø
SONOTUBE TO VIRGIN SOIL W/
CONCRETE  PROVIDE SIMPSON
POST BASE

2 x 10 FLR. JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
SISTERED TO EXISTING FLOOR
JOISTS FOR INFILL FRAMING
PROVIDE CROSS BRACING
MID-SPAN

WATER MAIN

PROVIDE SHORING FOR
EXCAVATION PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE
GRADE ANCHORS AS REQ.

SUMP
PUMP
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sheet
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sheet title

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2

EXISTING SANITARY LEAD TO BE
CONNECTED TO CITY SEWER. VERIFY
LOCATION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

NORTH

9'-91
2"

23
'-7

3 8"

2 x 10 FLR. JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
SISTERED TO EXISTING FLOOR
JOISTS FOR INFILL FRAMING
PROVIDE CROSS BRACING
MID-SPAN

EXISTING STEEL BEAM
AND COLS. TO REMAIN

EXISTING FOUNDATIONS
TO REMAIN

EXISTING FOUNDATIONS
TO REMAIN

EXISTING STAIR
TO REMAIN

1'-01
4"

6'-6"11'-5"12'-81
8"

25'-107
8"21'-51

4"

15'-83
4"

A-9
A

SOLID FILL 8" CMU BLOCK.
PROVIDE #4 REBAR EPOXY INTO
EX. BLOCK. PROVIDE EXT.
WATERPROOFING

SOLID FILL 8" CMU BLOCK.
PROVIDE #4 REBAR EPOXY INTO
EX. BLOCK. PROVIDE EXT.
WATERPROOFING
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2814 GLS.
BLOCK W/ VENT

PROVIDE WELL
AS REQ.

PROVIDE WELL
AS REQ.

PROVIDE WELL
AS REQ.

S-1 OCCUPANCY (1,137 SF)
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UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

LOBBY
NO-SLIP TILE

UPPER LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN
(B  OCCUPANCY = 2,718 SF)
MAX. OCCUPANCY = 49 PEOPLE

A-6

DEMOLITION NOTE:
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO REMAIN

DEMOLITION NOTE:
PROVIDE TEMP. SHORING / BRACING
THROUGHOUT DEMO AND EXCAVATION AS REQ.
TO ALL EX. STRUCTURE AND EXCAVATED EARTH.

DEMOLITION NOTE:
VERIFY ALL UTILITIES HAVE BE SHUT OFF OR
DISCONNECTED PRIOR TO AND DEMO. EX.
ELECTRICAL TO BE PUT ON TEMP. POWER POLE.
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sheet
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sheet title

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2
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HANDICAP GRAB
BARS. PROVIDE
BLOCKING BEHIND
DRYWALL

SI
NK

PROVIDE DOOR
SELF-CLOSER

(2-PLY) 9 14" LVL BEAM

LAV. #1
NO-SLIP TILE LAV. #2

NO-SLIP TILE

HOSE BIBB

NEW GAS METER
LOCATION

NEW ELETRIC
METER LOCATION

A/C UNIT

MAIN HALL
NO-SLIP TILE

PROVIDE DOOR
SELF-CLOSER

(2)3068 SOLID-CORE
INT. DOOR

(2) 2 x 10 HDR.

2 x 6 PLUMBING
WALL

COVERED
ENTRY
CONCRETE

NORTH

53
4"

9'-27
8"9'-07
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31
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6'-81
4"

51
2"

6'-81
4"

31
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4'-1"
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4040 FIXED W/
(2) 2340 CSMTS
(2) 9 14" LVL HDR.

(2- JACKS EA. SIDE)

5040 FIXED W/
(2) 3040 CSMTS
(3) 9 14" LVL HDR.

(2- JACKS EA. SIDE)

TOILETTOILET

Ø5'-0"
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S
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) 9
 1 4" 

LV
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 S
ID

E)

VERTICAL MECH. CHASE
TO SUPPLY EXISTING MAIN
HALL FROM ATTIC

BUILT-UP PLATFORM W/
FLUSH TRANSITION TO
LOBBY

EXISTING STAIR
TO REMAIN

DN

DN. RAMP 1:12

36" HIGH GUARD RAIL

EXISTING HEADER
TO REMAIN

3'
-6

"
8'

-0
"

3'-6" 21'-41
4"

9'-43
8" 9'-43

8" 9'-47
8"

2'
-0

1 2"
5'

-1
0"

41 2"3'
-1

1 4"

41 2"

2"

11
'-6

1 8"

2"

PERIMETER EXT. WALL  FURRING (TYP)
1

2" DRYWALL ON 2" 2X FURRING
STRIPS ON EX. 2X4 WALL. PROVIDE
R-19 (MIN) FACED INS.

PERIMETER EXT. WALL  FURRING (TYP)
1

2" DRYWALL ON 2" 2X FURRING
STRIPS ON EX. 2X4 WALL. PROVIDE
R-19 (MIN) FACED INS.

NEW 2 X 6 EXT. WALL
NEW SIDING ON TYVEK HOUSE WRAP
OR EQ. ON 12" OSB ON 2 X 6 STUDS @
16" O.C. PROVIDE R-19 (MIN) FACED
INS. & 12" DRYWALL

9'-91
2"

17
'-1

01 2"
6'

-2
1 4"

PERIMETER EXT. WALL  FURRING (TYP)
1

2" DRYWALL ON 2" 2X FURRING
STRIPS ON EX. 2X4 WALL. PROVIDE
R-19 (MIN) FACED INS.

47'-41
8"

24
'-0

7 8"

21'-51
4"

13'-81
4"4'-63

8"

30610 STL. INS. DR.
(EX. TO BE REPLACED)

"KNOX BOX"

A
A-9

(3) 9 14" LVL FLUSH BEAM. PROVIDE
SOLID BEARING IN WALL

(3) 9 14" LVL FLUSH BEAM. PROVIDE
SOLID BEARING IN WALL

FURNACE

W.H.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

14'-0"

9'-31
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2'
-0

"
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ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ROOF PLANS

A-7

NOTE:
ALL DIMENSIONS TO THE ROUGH

NOTE:
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

LINE OF WALL
BELOW DASHED

A

sheet

date

sheet title

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2

LINE OF WALL
BELOW DASHED

LINE OF WALL
BELOW DASHED

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT
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DIMENSIONAL ASPHALT SHINGLES ON
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT ON
EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE

NORTH

EX
.6

/1
2

EX
.6

/1
2

6/
12

EX.3.5/12 EX.3.5/12

EX.3.5/12 EX.3.5/12

NOTE:
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

ROOFING NOTE:
ALL EXISTING SHINGLES AND
UNDERLAYMENT TO BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED W/ DIMENSIONAL
ASPHALT SHINGLES ON SYNTHETIC
UNDERLAY. INSPECT PLYWD FOR
ROT AND REPAIR AS REQ.

6/
12

TO MATCH
EXISTING

NEW COVERED ENTRY ROOF
DIMENSIONAL ASPHALT SHINGLES
ON SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT
ON 12" OSB W/ SIMPSON "H" CLIPS
ON ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES
@ 24" O.C.

1'
-4

"
1'
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"

21
'-7

7 8"
1'
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"

1'
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1'-0"

1'-0"

10'-0"

TO MATCH
EXISTING

TO MATCH
EXISTING

47'-71
8"

1'
-4

"

DIMENSIONAL ASPHALT SHINGLES ON
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT ON
EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE
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ELECTRICAL
PLANS

A-8

NOTE:
ALL DIMENSIONS TO THE ROUGH

NOTE:
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

NOTE:
ELECTRICAL AS SHOWN BUT NOT LIMITED
TO. ALL ELECTRICAL PER CODE.
SWITCHING, DIMMERS, ETC. TO BE
DETERMINED AT ELECTRICAL WALK THRU

LIGHTING FIXTURES

WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE. (SCONCE
OR COACH LIGHT)

JUNCTION BOX FOR SURFACE MOUNTED FIXTURES
(PENDANTS, CEILING MOUNTED, CEILING FANS, ETC.)

6" RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXHAUST FAN / LIGHT COMBO

SECURITY LIGHT W/ BATTERY BACK-UP

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN W/ BATTERY BACK-UP

WP
OUTDOOR WATERPROOF OUTLET

CO SD
CARBON MONOXIDE / SMOKE DETECTORS WIRED W/
BATTERY BACK-UP

MAIN LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

A

sheet

date

sheet title

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2

EXISTING 8'-0" FLAT CLG.

T PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT

AUTOMATIC DOOR BUTTON

NORTH

LOWER LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH

NEW ELETRIC
METER LOCATION

PROVIDE DOOR AUTOMATIC
OPENER AND SELF-CLOSER

NEW GAS METER
LOCATION

HOSE BIBB

A/C UNIT

A/C UNIT

LOBBY

HALL

LAV. #1 LAV. #2

MAIN HALL

COVERED
ENTRY

EXISTING 8'-0" FLAT CLG.

UP

UNFINISHED
BASEMENT
CONCRETE

FURNACE

W.H.

WATER MAIN

ELECTRICAL PANEL

SUMP
PUMP

EXISTING STAIR
TO REMAIN

UNEXCAVATED
SLAB ON GRADE
EXISTING TO REMAIN

2' x 2' FLUSH MOUNTED LED FIXTURE

MECHANICAL

PUBLIC ENTRANCE

PUBLIC ENTRANCE
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A-9

ELEVATIONS
SIDE (NORTH) ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FRONT (WEST) ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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sheet

date

sheet title

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2

EX. 3068 EXT.
DR TO BE
RELPACED

DIMENSIONAL ASPHALT SHINGLES

VENTED SOFFIT

6" FASCIA (VERIFY TO
MATCH EXISTING)

6" LAP SIDING

8" TRIM BELT

4" TRIM AND
CORNERS

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

12
6

6" FASCIA (VERIFY TO
MATCH EXISTING)

6" FRIEZE BD.

VENTED SOFFIT

10" COL. WRAP W/ 6"
CAP & BASE

SHAKE SIDING

1'-4"
OHOH

1'-4"
OH

10" COL. WRAP W/ 6"
CAP & BASE

4" FRIEZE & TRIM

DIMENSIONAL
ASPHALT SHINGLES

6"  LAP SIDING

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

12
6

TO MATCH EX. ROOF

12
6
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1'-4"

4040 FIXED W/
(2) 2340 CSMTS
(2) 9 14" LVL HDR.

(2- JACKS EA. SIDE)

1'-4"

VENTED SOFFIT
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-4

1 2"
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)

OH

(2) 30610 GLS. EXT. DR.S
(2) 9 14" LVL HDR.

(2- JACKS EA. SIDE)

NOTE:
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

ROOFING NOTE:
ALL EXISTING SHINGLES AND
UNDERLAYMENT TO BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED W/ DIMENSIONAL
ASPHALT SHINGLES ON SYNTHETIC
UNDERLAY. INSPECT PLYWD FOR
ROT AND REPAIR AS REQ.

SIDING NOTE:
ALL EXISTING SIDING AND
UNDERLAYMENT TO BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED W/ NEW. INSPECT
PLYWD FOR ROT AND REPAIR AS REQ.
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A-10

ELEVATIONS
SIDE (SOUTH) ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

REAR (EAST) ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2

NOTE:
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

ROOFING NOTE:
ALL EXISTING SHINGLES AND
UNDERLAYMENT TO BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED W/ DIMENSIONAL
ASPHALT SHINGLES ON SYNTHETIC
UNDERLAY. INSPECT PLYWD FOR
ROT AND REPAIR AS REQ.

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

10" COL. WRAP W/ 6"
CAP & BASE

10" TRIM BELT

4" FRIEZE & TRIM

DIMENSIONAL
ASPHALT SHINGLES

6"  LAP SIDING

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

6" FRIEZE BD.

12
EX. 6

12
EX. 6

5040 FIXED W/
(2) 3040 CSMTS
(3) 9 14" LVL HDR.

(2- JACKS EA. SIDE)

12
6

1'-0"

SIDING NOTE:
ALL EXISTING SIDING AND
UNDERLAYMENT TO BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED W/ NEW. INSPECT
PLYWD FOR ROT AND REPAIR AS REQ.

A
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PITCH GRD.
1% (MIN)

PITCH GRD.
1% (MIN)

PITCH GRD.
1% (MIN)

PITCH GRD.
1% (MIN)

6"  LAP SIDING

THIN BRICK VENEER
ON SCRATCH COAT
W/ METAL LATHE

8" TRIM BELT (ROT RESISTANT)

2'
-1

0"
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A-11

BUILDING
SECTION "A"

BUILDING SECTION "A"
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

A
A-11

A

sheet

date

sheet title

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2

ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
PROVIDE HURRICANE TIES @ BEAM

NEW SIDING ON "TYVEK"
HOUSE WRAP ON 12" OSB ON
2 x 6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/
R-19 FACED FIBERGLASS
INS. & 12" DRYWALL (TYP.)
(CONST. TYPE V-B)
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1'-4"
OH

FINISH GRADE

COVERED ENTRY

(2) 30610 GLS. EXT. DR.S
(2) 9 14" LVL HDR.

(2- JACKS EA. SIDE)

1'-4"
OH

(3) 9 14" LVL FLUSH BEAM. PROVIDE
SOLID BEARING IN WALL

VENTED SOFFIT

NON-VENTED SOFFIT

EXISTING BEARING HT.

8" CONC. CURB

UNEXCAVATED SLAB ON GRADE:
4" CONCRETE SLAB ON
6" MIN. COMPACTED SAND

NEW COVERED ENTRY ROOF
DIMENSIONAL ASPHALT SHINGLES
ON SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT
ON 12" OSB W/ SIMPSON "H" CLIPS
ON ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES
@ 24" O.C.

12
6

TO MATCH EX. ROOF

12
6

TO MATCH EX. ROOF

4" FRIEZE & TRIM

6"  LAP SIDING

8"

2'
-1

0"

W
AT

ER
 T

AB
LE 8"

THIN BRICK VENEER
ON SCRATCH COAT
W/ METAL LATHE

BU
IL

DI
NG

 H
T.

(1
-S

TO
RY

 A
.G

.P
.)

PITCH GRD.
1% (MIN)

C.McLeod
Planning Department
JNRA2022-0005
PSP2023-0008
Revision #3

C.McLeod
Image

C.McLeod
Planning Department
Received
11/29/2023

City of Rochester Hills Planning & Economic Development



C.McLeod
Planning Department
JNRA2022-0005
PSP2023-0008
Revision #3

C.McLeod
Image

C.McLeod
Planning Department
Received
11/29/2023

City of Rochester Hills Planning & Economic Development



C.McLeod
Planning Department
JNRA2022-0005
PSP2023-0008
Revision #3

C.McLeod
Image

C.McLeod
Planning Department
Received
11/29/2023

City of Rochester Hills Planning & Economic Development

C.McLeod
Planning Department
Calculations should not exclude driveway

C.McLeod
Planning Department
4 previous

C.McLeod
Planning Department
9 previous

C.McLeod
Planning Department
15 previous

C.McLeod
Planning Department
9 previous

C.McLeod
Planning Department
15 previous

C.McLeod
Planning Department
13 previous

C.McLeod
Planning Department
20 previous

C.McLeod
Planning Department
0 previous

C.McLeod
Planning Department
0 previous

C.McLeod
Planning Department
All ground mounted utilities shall be fully screened from view.
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F.H.
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FP-1

FIRE PROTECTION
PLAN

A

sheet

date

sheet title

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2

NORTH

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
SCALE: 1"= 20'-0"           (NOT OFFICIAL SURVEY)

PARKING (14
TOTAL SPACES)

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING CITY PATHWAY

EX
IS

TI
NG

 D
RI

VE
 T

O 
RE

M
AI

N

EX. SLAB ON GRD.
STRUCTURE
EXISTING TO REMAIN

PROPOSED
COVERED
ENTRY

RELOCATED GAS &
ELECTRIC METERS#1590 EXISTING

STRUCTURE AND
BASEMENT TO
REMAIN

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

EXISTING
CHURCH

20' FIRE APPARATUS
ACCESS

EXISTING GREEN SPACE

EX. FIRE HYDRANT

EX. FIRE HYDRANT

EX
IS

TI
NG

 W
AT

ER
M

AI
N

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:

1. A Knox Key system shall be installed in a location approved
by the Fire Code Official.  Ordering information is available
through the Knox Company at www.knoxbox.com (IFC 2006
sec.1028.2)

2. Fire Lanes shall be designated by the Fire Code Official, and
shall be conspicuously posted on both sides of the fire lane,
with fire lane signs spaced not more than 100 feet apart.  Fire
Lane Signs shall read “No Stopping, Standing, Parking, Fire
Lane” and shall conform to the Michigan Manual of Uniform
Traffic Control Devices (Fire Prevention Ordinance Chapter 58,
sec 503)

3. Construction sites shall be safeguarded in accordance with
IFC 2006 Chapter 14.

4. BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
- WOOD FRAME UPPER LEVEL FLOORS, WALLS, & ROOF
- CMU BLOCK BASEMENTEX. FIRE HYDRANT

20'-95
8"

20'-111
2"

20'-0"

20'-0"

20'-0"

100 GAL. ROLLING
TRASH CANS

EMERGENCY EXIT

MAIN ENTRANCE

112'-5 5
8 "

136'-5
1

4
"

19
6'

-1
3 8"

"KNOX BOX"
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D-1

CITY
CONSTRUCTION
DETAILS

A

sheet

date

sheet title

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2

20' SEWER EASEMENT LETTER
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Keith
Traffic, Pathways, Sidewalks
Include updated(R-28-K dated 11.8.23) and all plan sheets. See attached within BS&A.



D-2

PHOTOMETRIC
DETAILS

A

sheet

date

sheet title

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICHIGAN
REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015,
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018, MICHIGAN
MECHANICAL CODE 2015 AND THE 2017 NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE.

CODE:

Oakland Gospel Halls
1590 Walton Blvd.
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

project

zoning

K
designs
LLC

M

05.09.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ZONING: R-2

SETBACKS: FRONT YARD  - 40' MIN.
REAR YARD  - 35' MIN.
SIDE YARD - 15' (EA.) SIDE

MAX. HT.: 40 ft.

MAX LOT: 25%
COVERAGE

OCCUPANCY :         MIXED USE GROUP  B / S-1
CLASSIFICATION   NON-SEPARATED

           (MODERATE HAZARD)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)
1-STORY ABOVE GRADE

05.16.2022 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REVISIONS

06.29.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW

07.19.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

09.06.2022 CONCEPT REVISIONS

10.24.2022 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS.

01.10.2023 SURVEY / SITE PLAN REV.

05.30.2023 CITY REVISIONS

06.16.2023 COMMITTEE REVISIONS

07.14.2023 CITY PREVIEW

07.24.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

08.28.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW REVISIONS

09.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09

11.22.2023 SITE PLAN REVIEW RESUBMIT_2

C.McLeod
Planning Department
JNRA2022-0005
PSP2023-0008
Revision #3

C.McLeod
Image

C.McLeod
Planning Department
Received
11/29/2023

City of Rochester Hills Planning & Economic Development

C.McLeod
Planning Department
All fixtures shall comply with Illuminating Engineering Society of North America standards.

C.McLeod
Planning Department
LED light sources shall have a correlated color temperature that does not exceed 3,000K.

Mark Artinian
Building Department

Mark Artinian
Cloud+
Details for all new light poles shall be included in the construction documents for building permit review.



10/27/2023 
 
Re: 1590 Walton Blvd, Rochester Hills, MI 
  
Purpose:  Place of worship & prayer 
  
Our main church is in Troy where we meet as a full group 3 days a week.  The Walton facility will be used 
by congregants that live close by to celebrate the Lord’s Supper on Sunday morning and for a prayer 
meeting on Monday evening.  Both gatherings last less than 1 hour.  These smaller places allow more 
scope for participation by all, young and old alike, not to exceed 49 people in all.  We have been using 
our homes on a monthly rotation for several years now and are looking forward to a consistent place to 
worship. 
  
All meetings are held indoors, there are no outdoor services or special events. 
  
The building consists of the following rooms: 

 1st (main) floor 
o Foyer area with coat racks 
o Washrooms 
o Mechanical room 
o Meeting room with chairs 

 Basement 
o Storage as needed 

 
 

On behalf of Oakland Gospel Halls 
 
Trevor Hewitt 
248-303-3585 
Trevor.hewitt@outlook.com 
 
  
  
 

mailto:Trevor.hewitt@outlook.com
C.McLeod
Planning Department
JNRA2022-0005
PSP2023-0008
Revision #3

C.McLeod
Image

C.McLeod
Planning Department
Received
11/29/2023

City of Rochester Hills Planning & Economic Development



 

 

To The City of Rochester Hills Planning and Economic Development 

 

 

 

For aten�on of Mr Chris McLeod 

 

Ref Walton Boulevard Rochester Hills MI 48309...Parcel 15 -09-378-019 

 

Off-site parking should the need ever arise. 

 

The site has been designed with sufficient parking for the small congrega�on however if there was ever a 
need for addi�onal parking The Abiding Presence Lutheran Church 1550 Walton Boulevard …(next door 
neighbor) have agreed we could make arrangements and use some of their parking spaces should the 
need ever arise.  

A mee�ng was held with Mrs. Julie Cavellier Director of Opera�ons for the Abiding Presence Lutheran 
Church and Howard McIntyre represen�ng the Oakland Gospel Halls.  
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11/22/2023 

CITY FILE #22-040 SECTION #09 
 

Oakland Gospel Hall – Site Plan Review submission updates_2 

Drawings dated : 11.22.2023 

A-1 

 Extended city pathway removal and regrading adjacent to driveway approach 
 Shown approximate existing septic system to be abandoned  
 Existing green space adjacent to parking lot to be removed for connecting sidewalk 
 Added building height, story analysis, and area analysis table 
 Corrected permeable surface table 
 Corrected Occupancy Classification to all title blocks 

A-2 

 Extended city pathway removal and regrading adjacent to driveway approach 
 New sidewalk connecting to city pathway to be maximum 5% slope. (See spot elevations at 

building and city pathway) 
 Accessible Parking sign 
 Side walk adjacent to parking lot to connect public entrances 
 Added street light to North side of building 
 Relocated Lighting details to new photometric plan (see sheet D-2) 
 Sanitary sewer tap location to be south of existing manhole 

A-5 

 Mixed use occupancy classification S-1 Storage – moderate hazard 

A-6 

 Labeled all public entrances 
 Relabeled “Main Level” to “Upper Level” 

D-2 

 Added Photometric Detail sheet 
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Michigan Department of Transportation

BRADLEY C. WIEFERICH, PE

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR

  R-28-K  
SHEET

7  1 OF FHWA  APPROVAL

(SPECIAL DETAIL) 11/08/2023

PLAN DATE

            DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS            

                   CURB RAMP AND                  

STANDARD PLAN FOR

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY:
DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT           

FIELD SERVICES        DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF 

A

A

A

MAXIMUM SIDE FLARE SLOPE

REDUCED TO ACCOMMODATE

FULL CURB HEIGHT MAY BE 

** R
AMP
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EWALK

SID
E F

LARE

SID
E F

LARE

5' M
IN.

SID
EWALK

5' MIN.

SIDE FLARE

SIDE FLARE

** RAMP

(FLARED SIDES, TWO RAMPS SHOWN)

  (S
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)

SLOPE10% M
AX.

  (S
EE N

OTES
)

SLOPE10% M
AX.

A

(SEE NOTES)

(SEE N
OTE

S)

A

A

OBSTRUCTION

PERMANENT

** R
AMP

5' M
IN.

SID
EWALK

SID
EWALK

(ROLLED SIDES)

ROLLED CURB

"NON-WALKING"  AREA

(SEE N
OTE

S)

(SEE NOTES)

24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH 

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

(SEE NOTES)

24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH 

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

(SEE NOTES)

24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH 

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

* LANDING

    5% - 7% (8.3% MAXIMUM).   SEE NOTES.

** MAXIMUM RAMP CROSS SLOPE IS 2.1%,  RUNNING SLOPE 

* LANDING

   SEE NOTES.   

   OF TRAVEL.   LANDING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS 5' x 5'.   

 * MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE IS 2.1%  IN EACH DIRECTION 

CURB RAMP TYPE R

CURB RAMP TYPE F

(SEE NOTES)  

SLOPE

10% MAX.

(SEE NOTES)  

SLOPE

10% MAX.



Michigan Department of Transportation

BRADLEY C. WIEFERICH, PE

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR

  R-28-K  
SHEET

7  2 OF FHWA  APPROVAL

(SPECIAL DETAIL) 11/08/2023

PLAN DATE

            DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS            

                   CURB RAMP AND                  

STANDARD PLAN FOR

 

 

SECTION A-A

PAVEMENT

1" EXPANSION JOINT

GRADE BREAK

(8.3% MAXIMUM) SEE NOTES

RAMP SLOPE 5% - 7%  

A SID
EWALK

5' M
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LARE

(ROLLED / FLARED SIDES)

** R
AMP

(SEE N
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(SEE NOTES)
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DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

2" MAX.
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH  (SEE NOTES)

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

RAMP RUN

* LANDING

SHALL BE AS CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS

RAMP AND  LANDING  SLAB THICKNESSES 
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STANDARD PLAN R-30-SERIES

FOR CURB TYPES SEE 

OPENING

CURB RAMP

*  LANDING

(INCHES)

RISE

MAXIMUM

WITH THE GUTTER PAN

PAVEMENT SHALL END FLUSH

(TYPICAL ALL RAMP TYPES)

*** 5.0% MAX.

A B

SECTION THROUGH CURB RAMP OPENING

MAXIMUM RISE B

NOT TO EXCEED

MATCH RAMP SLOPE

    5% - 7% (8.3% MAXIMUM).   SEE NOTES.

** MAXIMUM RAMP CROSS SLOPE IS 2.1%,  RUNNING SLOPE 

   SEE NOTES.   

   OF TRAVEL.   LANDING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS 5' x 5'.   

 * MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE IS 2.1%  IN EACH DIRECTION 

OF CURB

FLUSH WITH BACK 

RAMP SHALL END 

THE RAMP OPENING.

MAXIMUM  COUNTER SLOPE  ACROSS 

CROSS SECTION TO PROVIDE  5.0% 

*** TRANSITION ADJACENT GUTTER PAN

SEE STANDARD PLAN R-30-SERIES

AS IN ADJACENT CURB & GUTTER

LANE TIE AND REINFORCEMENT

CURB RAMP TYPE RF
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Michigan Department of Transportation

BRADLEY C. WIEFERICH, PE

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR

  R-28-K  
SHEET

7  OF  3FHWA  APPROVAL

(SPECIAL DETAIL) 11/08/2023

PLAN DATE

            DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS            

                   CURB RAMP AND                  

STANDARD PLAN FOR

(MEDIAN ISLAND)
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IN.

(PARALLEL RAMP)
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SID
EWALK

SID
EWALK

** R
AMP

** 
RAMP

"NON-WALKING" AREA

5' M
IN.

SID
EWALK

SID
EWALK

** R
AMP

** 
RAMP

"NON-WALKING"  AREA

"NON-WALKING" AREA

MEDIAN W
IDTH

(COMBINATION RAMP)

ROLLED CURB

(SEE N
OTE

S)

(SEE N
OTE

S)

(SEE NOTES)

24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH 

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

(SEE NOTES)

24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH 

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

* LANDING

* LANDING

DETECTABLE WARNING IS REQUIRED.

IS AT LEAST 6'-0".  OTHERWISE NO 

ACROSS FULL WIDTH IF MEDIAN WIDTH 

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 24" 

CURB RAMP TYPE P

CURB RAMP TYPE C

CURB RAMP TYPE M

    5% - 7% (8.3% MAXIMUM).   SEE NOTES.

** MAXIMUM RAMP CROSS SLOPE IS 2.1%,  RUNNING SLOPE 

   SEE NOTES.   

   OF TRAVEL.   LANDING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS 5' x 5'.   

 * MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE IS 2.1%  IN EACH DIRECTION 



** 
RAMP** RAMP

ROLLED CURB

"NON-WALKING" AREA

(DEPRESSED CORNER)

24"

USE ONLY WHEN INDEPENDENT DIRECTIONAL RAMPS CAN NOT BE CONSTRUCTED FOR EACH CROSSING DIRECTION

SID
EWALK

** R
AMP** RAMP

SID
EWALK

( TANGENT DETECTABLE WARNING SHOWN )

"NON-WALKING" AREA

2
4
"

( RADIAL DETECTABLE WARNING SHOWN )

FROM THE ENDS OF THE RADIUS.  SEE NOTES

2" MAXIMUM DETECTABLE WARNING BORDER OFFSET MEASURED 

FROM THE ENDS OF THE RADIUS.  SEE NOTES

2" MAXIMUM DETECTABLE WARNING BORDER OFFSET MEASURED 

* LANDING

* LANDING

CURB RAMP TYPE D

    5% - 7% (8.3% MAXIMUM).   SEE NOTES.

** MAXIMUM RAMP CROSS SLOPE IS 2.1%,  RUNNING SLOPE 

   SEE NOTES.   

   OF TRAVEL.   LANDING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS 5' x 5'.   

 * MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE IS 2.1%  IN EACH DIRECTION 
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SIDEWALK (TYP.)

RAILROAD CROSSING MATERIAL (TYP.)

6
' 
M

IN
.*

1
5

' 
M

A
X

.*

WARNING ON RAILROAD CROSSING MATERIAL.   

OF THE  NEAREST RAIL.   DO NOT PLACE DETECTABLE  

6' MINIMUM AND 15' MAXIMUM FROM THE  CENTERLINE   

SO THAT THE EDGE  NEAREST THE  RAIL CROSSING IS 

THE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SHALL BE LOCATED *

S
H

O
U

L
D

E
R

SIDEWALK

DETECTABLE WARNING AT RAILROAD CROSSING

DETECTABLE WARNING AT FLUSH SHOULDER OR ROADWAY

24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH (SEE NOTES)

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH (SEE NOTES)

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

(SEE NOTES)

24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH 

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

2" OF SHOULDER

NEAREST EDGE WITHIN 

PEDESTRIAN GATE (WHERE PROVIDED)
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LEGEND

CROSSWALK MARKING

SLOPED SURFACE

"NON-WALKING" AREA

PAVEMENT

1" EXPANSION JOINT

SECTION B-B

* GRADE BREAK

(                                            )

B

B

THE BOTTOM GRADE BREAK.

ON THE RAMP SURFACE AT 

WARNING SHALL BE LOCATED

CURB, THE DETECTABLE

WITHIN 5' OF THE BACK OF 

BOTTOM GRADE BREAK ARE

WHERE BOTH ENDS OF THE 

(8.3% MAXIMUM) SEE NOTES

RAMP SLOPE 5% - 7%  

(TYP.)

OF DRAINAGE INLET 

PREFERRED LOCATION 

>
  

5
'

* GRADE BREAK (TYP)

  BREAK

* GRADE 

THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.    

CURB RAMPS  SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR TO      

GRADE BREAKS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF  *

DETECTABLE WARNING

OF CURB

END FLUSH WITH BACK 

APPROACH AREA SHALL 

BOTTOM GRADE BREAK

2% (5.0% MAX.) SLOPE BEYOND

*** 5.0% MAX. (5.0% MAX.)

2%

SLOPE ACROSS THE RAMP OPENING.    

SECTION TO PROVIDE 5.0% MAXIMUM COUNTER     

TRANSITION  ADJACENT  GUTTER PAN  CROSS ***

SEE SECTION B-B

BEYOND BOTTOM GRADE BREAK.

5.0% MAX. RUNNING SLOPE 

RAMP RUN

SHALL BE AS CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS

RAMP AND  LANDING  SLAB THICKNESSES 

THE RAMP.  

EXTENDING THE WIDTH OF 

24" DETECTABLE WARNING,

OPENING

CURB RAMP

DETAILS.

SEE SHEET 2 FOR CURB RAMP OPENING 

(GRADE BREAK OFFSET GREATER THAN 5')

CURB RAMP LOCATED IN RADIUS (TYPE R SHOWN)

CURB RAMP PERPENDICULAR TO RADIAL CURB  (TYPE F SHOWN)

IS NOT SIGNIFICANT ON RADIUS)

BACK OF CURB.  (DOME ORIENTATION 

WARNING SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE 

THE BACK OF CURB, THE DETECTABLE 

GRADE BREAK IS MORE THAN 5' FROM 

WHERE EITHER END OF THE BOTTOM 

(TYP.)

OF DRAINAGE INLET 

ALTERNATE LOCATION 

(TYPE F AND TYPE RF SHOWN)

CURB RAMP PERPENDICULAR TO TANGENT CURB

(GRADE BREAK OFFSET LESS THAN 5')

CURB RAMP LOCATED IN RADIUS (TYPE R SHOWN)

CURB RAMP ORIENTATION

ARE NOT ALIGNED

USE WITH RADIAL CURB WHEN THE CROSSWALK AND CURB RAMP
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WITH THE ADJACENT CONCRETE.

THE TOP OF THE JOINT FILLER  FOR ALL RAMP TYPES SHALL BE FLUSH 

MUNICIPALITY.

SIDEWALK   SNOW  REMOVAL   EQUIPMENT   NORMALLY  USED  BY  THE

RAMP WIDTH  SHALL BE INCREASED,  IF NECESSARY,  TO ACCOMMODATE

2
4
"

DOME ALIGNMENT

DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS

DOME SPACING
0

.2
"

DOME SECTION

1.4"

TO

0.9"

OF BASE

50% TO 65% 
1.6" - 2.4"

1
.6

"
 -

 2
.4

"

0
.6

5
"

M
IN

.

0.65"

MIN.

PERPENDICULAR (OR RADIAL) TO GRADE BREAK

ALIGNED IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AND 

OF TRAVEL.

THE LONG DIMENSION IS PERPENDICULAR  TO THE DOMINANT DIRECTION

".   ELONGATED OPENINGS SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT 2
1

GREATER THAN 

MANUFACTURER'S  ADA  COMPLIANT GRATE.   OPENINGS SHALL  NOT BE 

STRUCTURES  ARE  LOCATED  IN THE  RAMP PATH  OF TRAVEL,  USE A

LOCATION OF  THE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE.   WHERE EXISTING DRAINAGE 

THE  LOCATION OF  THE RAMP  SHOULD  TAKE  PRECEDENCE  OVER THE 

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES  SHOULD NOT BE PLACED  IN LINE WITH RAMPS.    

NOTES:

CROSSINGS.

SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED AT MARKED  AND/OR  SIGNALIZED MID-BLOCK 

WHERE THERE IS EXISTING OR PROPOSED SIDEWALK AND CURB.   RAMPS

RAMPS  SHALL BE  PROVIDED AT  ALL CORNERS  OF AN  INTERSECTION  

ACROSS THE WALK.

SIDEWALK SHALL BE  RAMPED WHERE THE  DRIVEWAY CURB IS EXTENDED

 

BROOMING, TRANSVERSE TO THE RUNNING SLOPE.

SURFACE TEXTURE OF THE RAMP SHALL BE THAT OBTAINED BY A COARSE

TRAVEL.

RAMP BE IN  ONLY ONE DIRECTION,  PARALLEL TO THE  DIRECTION OF 

WHERE CONDITIONS PERMIT, IT IS DESIRABLE THAT THE SLOPE OF THE 

CARE  SHALL BE  TAKEN TO ASSURE  A UNIFORM GRADE  ON THE RAMP.  

SHIFTING OR HEAVING.

FIELD CUT UNITS CAST AND/OR  ANCHORED IN THE PAVEMENT TO RESIST

DETECTABLE WARNING PLATES MUST BE INSTALLED USING FABRICATED OR

CURB THE OFFSET IS MEASURED FROM THE ENDS OF THE RADIUS.

THE EDGES OF THE DETECTABLE WARNING IS ALLOWABLE.   FOR RADIAL 

AREAS.   A BORDER OFFSET  NOT GREATER THAN  2"  MEASURED ALONG 

RAMP/PATH OPENING  EXCLUDING  CURBED OR FLARED CURB TRANSITION 

DIRECTION OF  RAMP/PATH  TRAVEL  AND  THE  FULL  WIDTH  OF THE 

DETECTABLE  WARNING  SURFACE  COVERAGE IS  24"  MINIMUM IN THE 

IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY.

RECONSTRUCTION, OR ALTERATION OF STREETS,  CURBS, OR SIDEWALKS 

DETAILS  SPECIFIED  ON THIS  PLAN APPLY  TO ALL  CONSTRUCTION,

FULL LENGTH OF THE RAMP.

THE CROSS SLOPE TRANSITION SHALL BE APPLIED UNIFORMLY OVER THE 

SLOPE MAY BE  TRANSITIONED TO MEET AN  EXISTING ROADWAY GRADE.   

EXCEED 2.1%.   FOR ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING ROADWAYS, THE CROSS 

FOR NEW ROADWAY  CONSTRUCTION,  THE RAMP  CROSS SLOPE  MAY NOT 

UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES". 

FOR MARKING APPLICATIONS ARE GIVEN IN THE  "MICHIGAN MANUAL ON

AS TO STOP TRAFFIC SHORT OF RAMP CROSSINGS.   SPECIFIC DETAILS  

CROSSWALK AND STOP LINE MARKINGS, IF USED, SHALL BE SO LOCATED 

4' x 4'.

REDUCED  TO NOT  LESS THAN  4' AND LANDINGS  TO NOT  LESS THAN 

WHEN 5' MINIMUM WIDTHS ARE NOT FEASIBLE,  RAMP WIDTH MAY BE 

TRANSITIONS.

OF RAMPS TO EXCEED 15 FEET  IN LENGTH NOT INCLUDING LANDINGS OR 

REFERENCE.   HOWEVER, IT SHALL NOT  REQUIRE ANY  RAMP OR SERIES 

THE MAXIMUM  RUNNING SLOPE OF  8.3% IS RELATIVE  TO A FLAT (0%) 

PERPENDICULAR TO ITS OWN DIRECTION(S) OF TRAVEL.

INDEPENDENTLY  MAINTAIN  A  CROSS SLOPE  NOT  GREATER THAN  2.1% 

ROUTE  CROSSING  THROUGH OR  INTERSECTING THE  CURB RAMP  MUST 

LANDING.   HOWEVER,  ANY  CONTINUOUS  SIDEWALK  OR  PEDESTRIAN 

CURB RAMPS  WITH A  RUNNING SLOPE  ≤ 5%  DO NOT  REQUIRE  A TOP 

DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.
CURB RAMPS ARE TO BE  LOCATED AS SPECIFIED  ON THE PLANS OR AS 

ORDER TO AVOID SHARP CURB RETURNS AT RAMP OPENINGS.
WHERE THEY ARE NOT REQUIRED, FLARED SIDES CAN BE CONSIDERED IN 
LANDSCAPING,  UNPAVED  SURFACE  OR  PERMANENT  FIXED  OBJECTS.   
SIDES  ARE  NOT  REQUIRED  WHERE  THE  RAMP  IS   BORDERED  BY 
CIRCULATION  PATH  LATERALLY  CROSSES THE  CURB RAMP.   FLARED
ROADSIDE CURB LINE,  SHALL BE  PROVIDED WHERE  AN UNOBSTRUCTED 
FLARED SIDES  WITH A SLOPE OF 10% MAXIMUM,  MEASURED ALONG THE 
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A.The site shall be so located as to provide for ingress to and egress
from such site directly onto a major or secondary thoroughfare having
an existing or planned right-of-way at least 120 feet in width as shown
on the current City master thoroughfare plan. 
B.Buildings of greater than maximum height as allowed by Section
138-5.100 of this ordinance may be allowed, provided front, side, and
rear yards are increased above the minimum required yards by one
foot for each foot of building height that exceeds the maximum height
allowed. 
C.Steeples, bell towers, and similar architectural features are exempt
from the height requirements of this ordinance. 
D.A Landscape Buffer D shall be required in the rear and side yards.

Show transformer
location and method of
screening.

All fixtures shall comply with Illuminating
Engineering Society of North America
standards.

DEMO
PROV
THRO
TO AL

DEMO
VERIF
DISCO

All signs must meet the requirements of
the City and be approved under separate
permits issued by the Building Department.

LED light sources shall have a
correlated color temperature
that does not exceed 3,000K.

6" FRIEZE BD.

12
EX. 6

6"  LAP SIDING

Previously shown
"shake" siding should
be provided in these
locations.

6" LAP SIDING

8" TRIM BELT

4" TRIM AND
CORNERS

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

4040 FIXED W/
(2) 2340 CSMTS
(2) 9 14" LVL HDR.

(2- JACKS EA. SIDE)

VENTED SOFFIT

12
EX. 3.5

12
EX. 3.5

THIN BRICK VENEER
ON SCRATCH COAT
W/ METAL LATHE

-1
0"

R 
TA

BL
E

Previously shown
"shake" siding should
be provided in these
locations.

Calculations should
not exclude driveway
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Author: C.McLeod
Date: 11/29/2023 9:36:34 AM
Status: 

13 previous

Subject: Planning Department
Author: C.McLeod
Date: 11/29/2023 9:36:45 AM
Status: 

20 previous

Subject: Planning Department
Author: C.McLeod
Date: 11/29/2023 9:37:01 AM
Status: 

0 previous

Subject: Planning Department
Author: C.McLeod
Date: 11/29/2023 9:37:08 AM
Status: 

0 previous

Subject: Planning Department
Author: C.McLeod
Date: 11/29/2023 9:38:53 AM
Status: 

All ground mounted utilities shall be fully screened
from view.

4 previous

9 previous

15 previous

9 previous

15 previous

13 previous

20 previous

0 previous

0 previous

All ground mounted utilities
shall be fully screened from
view.



Subject: Planning Department
Author: C.McLeod
Date: 11/29/2023 9:42:51 AM
Status: 

Bumper blocks will be required at front of each
parking space where no curb exists.

Subject: Planning Department
Author: C.McLeod
Date: 11/29/2023 9:44:09 AM
Status: 

This is shown as landscaping on landscape plan?

Subject: Planning Department
Author: C.McLeod
Date: 11/29/2023 9:47:29 AM
Status: 

Based on a total number of 14 parking spaces, a
total occupancy of 42 persons is permitted. 
Submitted letter indicates occupancy up to 49. 
Based on stated occupancy, parking is not
sufficient. 

Subject: Planning Department
Author: C.McLeod
Date: 12/11/2023 8:53:58 AM
Status: 

Assessing                                              Yes

Subject: Planning Department
Author: C.McLeod
Date: 12/11/2023 8:57:12 AM
Status: 

Subject: Planning Department
Author: C.McLeod
Date: 12/11/2023 8:58:14 AM
Status: 

Planning comments to be addressed.  Maximum
occupancy to be limited based on number of
parking spaces provided.

Subject: Traffic
Author: Keith
Date: 12/14/2023 7:08:01 AM
Status: 

Traffic (1)

Subject: Traffic, Pathways, Sidewalks
Author: Keith
Date: 12/14/2023 7:59:59 AM
Status: 

Include updated(R-28-K dated 11.8.23) and all
plan sheets. See attached within BS&A.

Traffic, Pathways, Sidewalks (1)
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SPACES

70'-0"
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1
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20'-0"

STREET LAMP (SEE
SHEET D-2)

STREET LAMP (SEE
SHEET D-2)

Bumper blocks will
be required at front of
each parking space
where no curb exists.

PARKING (14
TOTAL SPACES)

PROPERTY LINE
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EXIS

(3) NEW PARKING
SPACES (INCLUDING
(1)HANDICAP SPACE)

PROPOSED
COVERED
ENTRY

#1590 EXISTING
STRUCTURE AND
BASEMENT TO
REMAIN

(2) NEW  PARKING
SPACES

EXISTING PARKING ISLAND
GREEN SPACE TO REMAIN

CURB RAMP TYPE "F"
(SEE SHEET D-1)

90'-73
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-3
3 8"

10'-0" 10'-0"

5'-0"

11'-0"

20'-0"
12'-5 58 "
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RB

6'-3"

6'-2 34 "

PUBLIC ENTRANCE

PUBLIC ENTRANCE

RAMP TO
PARKING

11'-113
4"

PROPOSED
SIDEWALK

20'-10 1
4 "

46
'-0

1 8"

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SIGN PER A117.1, SEC.
502.7

STREET LAMP (SEE
SHEET D-2)

SHEET D-2)

STREET LAMP (SEE
SHEET D-2)

This is shown as
landscaping on
landscape plan?

O
159
Ro

proje

zonin

ZON

SETB

MAX

MAX
COV

Based on a total number of 14 parking spaces, a
total occupancy of 42 persons is permitted. 
Submitted letter indicates occupancy up to 49. 
Based on stated occupancy, parking is not
sufficient. 

Assessing                                              Yes

Chris McLeod   248-841-2572                     Yes
mcleodc@RochesterHills.org

Planning comments to be
addressed.  Maximum
occupancy to be limited
based on number of
parking spaces provided.

Keith Depp    248-841-2503                 Yes
DeppK@RochesterHills.org

Include
updated(R-28-K
dated 11.8.23) and
all plan sheets. See
attached within
BS&A.
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